16670.P03	06-01-	1009		
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPA PATENT AN	RTMENT OF COMMERCI
			3	119/98
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	100724	4505	ched original documents or	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying party(ics): Jacques GUDEFIN</li> </ol>		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	рто 19
		Name :	CALOR S.A.	0882
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No			50 20 2
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>Place Ambroise-Courtois, 69008</u> ,		
_X_AssignmentMerge Security AgreementChang	er ge of Name		Lyon, FRANCE	
Other		City:	State:	710.
Execution Date: <u>May 18, 1998</u>			s) and address(es) attache	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Annaly, stand - consider a spectra second of a second state of the second second second second second second se	
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s)		n, the execution dat B. Patent No.(s attached:Yes _X_	.)	ay 18, 1998
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:</li></ol>		6. Total number of	applications and patents	involved: <u>1</u>
		7 Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u>	00
Internal Address: <u>D16670</u>			K 3.41)	00
		_X_ Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM &amp; BERNSTEIN.</u> 1941 Roland Clarke Plac		8. Deposit account		
5/26/1998 JBATTS 00000016 29088249			19-0089	
2 FC:361 State: VA	P: <u>20191</u>	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if pa count)	iying
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		no de la companya e tray.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. James L. Rowland, Reg No. 32,674 Name of Person Signing		tion is true and corr	- May	is a true copy of
<u> </u>		required cover shee		
Mart documents Commi	ssioner of Patents &	& Trademarks, Box As n, D.C. 20231	PATENT	

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0749

D16670.AR1 (No 08661 US)

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacques GUDEFIN, a cluzen of France, whose post office address is 46, rus d'Arsonval 69800 Saint Priest, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain new, original and ornamental design relating to a

## HAIR DRYER

for which he has executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Design Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, CALOR S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose post-office address is Place Ambroise-Courtois, 69008, Lyon, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEB, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest for the United States in and to said design invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Design Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, relasues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, salls and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Design Patents which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said design invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Design Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or torms of any and all such Design Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said design invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said design invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Design Patent thereon.

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0750

PATENT



Fax émis par 33 1 48745137 HARLE & PHELIP PARIS

Je 19/05/98 13:22 A4 NORM Pg: 6/18